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LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4125 
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PROMOTION IN RAILWAY SERVICES 

 

4125.    DR. SUNIL BALIRAM GAIKWAD: 

  SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO: 

  SHRI GAJANAN KIRTIKAR: 

  KUNWAR HARIBANSH SINGH: 

  SHRI SUDHEER GUPTA: 

                 

           Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether a delegation of Railway Engineers representing “Indian 

Railway Service of Engineers Officers Association” (IRSEOA) has  

requested for intervention for timely promotions and parity in 

promotion to higher posts in the Railways;  

 

(b) if so, whether the members of the delegation have also requested 

the review of the Department of Personnel and Training (DoPT) 

decision which had allegedly led to cut-down in the posts for 

Indian Railway Service Engineers (IRSE) cadre;  

 

(c)  if so, the reaction of the Railways thereto along with the steps 

taken on the said representation; and 

  

(d)  the further corrective measures taken/being taken by the 

Railways in this regard? 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS  
 

(SHRI RAJEN  GOHAIN) 

 
 

(a) : Yes, Madam. The Indian Railway Service of Engineers Officers 

Assoication (IRSEOA) has given a representation regarding the Cadre 

Review of their service. 
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(b) : Yes, Madam. 

(c) & (d) : Though the Indian Railway Service of Engineers Officers 

Assoication (IRSEOA) has alleged in their representation that 

Department of Personnel & Training (DoP&T) has cut down the posts 

for Indian Railway Service of Engineers (IRSE), no official 

communication has been received from DoP&T about the number of 

posts being given to IRSE under the proposed Cadre Review. However, 

the Minister of State in the Ministry of Railways has written a letter to 

the Finance Minister on the issue. 

******* 

 


